STATE OF MINNESOTA

IN SUPREME COURT

C3-84-146

In re Designation of Member and Appointment of Member to the Supreme Court Advisory Committee on Probate Rules

ORDER

WHEREAS, by Order of this Court dated January 24, 1984, an Advisory Committee on Probate Rules was established, and

WHEREAS, said Order appointed members of the committee, and
WHEREAS, one such member was Judge Paul Kimball of Austin, and
WHEREAS, Judge Kimball has asked to resign as a member of the
Committee,

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Judge Kimball's resignation be accepted and that the Honorable William R. Sturtz of Albert Lea be appointed to the Advisory Committee on Probate Rules as successor to Judge Kimball.

Dated: August / J, 1984

BY THE COURT

Douglas K. Amdahl Chief Justice

OFFICE OF APPELLATE COURTS FILED

AUG 1 6 1984

WAYNE TSCHIMPERLE
CLERK

STATE OF MINNESOTA

IN SUPREME COURT

C3-84-146

In re Designation of Member and Appointment of Member to the Supreme Court Advisory Committee on Probate Rules

ORDER

WHEREAS, by Order of this Court dated January 24, 1984, an Advisory Committee on Probate Rules was established, and

WHEREAS, said Order appointed members of the committee, and

WHEREAS, one such member was Judge S. A. Sawyer of Winona County, and

WHEREAS, Judge Sawyer has asked to resign as a member of the Committee,

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Judge Sawyer's resignation be accepted and that the Honorable James B. Gunderson of Center City be appointed to the Advisory Committee on Probate Rules as successor to Judge Sawyer.

Dated: August 🎎 , 1984

BY THE COURT

Douglas K. Amdahl

Chief Justice

OFFICE OF APPELLATE COURTS FILED

AUG 1 6 1984

WAYNE TSCHIMPERLE CLERK